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1. 1-1 4:13.47,6 6.22,6 27:19.55,3 Men 1.GRC1978Theodorakakos DimitrisTEAM SALOMON
1-2 ------ ----- ----- Overall 1.USA1988Clayton Cameron

2. 289-1 4:16.45,5 6.27,0 27:50.07,9 Men 2.ESP1991Merillas ManuelTEAM CARRERA ALTO SIL
289-2 2.57,9 ----- +30.12 Overall 2.ESP1988Villa Pablo

3. 4-1 4:19.50,0 6.31,7 28:13.46,5 Men 3.GER1991Reiter PhilippTEAM SALOMON INTERNATIONAL I
4-2 6.02,4 ----- +53.51 Overall 3.ESP1972Castaner Bernat Tofol

4. 33-1 4:21.44,2 6.34,5 29:12.17,0 Men 4.GER1986Pade ConstantinTEAM DYNAFIT GORE-TEX FOOTWEAR
33-2 7.56,6 ----- +1:52.21 Overall 4.GER1986Schädler Philipp

5. 287-1 4:34.04,9 6.53,1 31:03.10,2 Men 8.AUT1985Kabicher MichaelTEAM OMPERE
287-2 20.17,3 ----- +3:43.14 Overall 10.AUT1979Bogner Sven

6. 329-1 4:36.27,3 6.56,7 29:25.34,7 Men 5.LIE1974Vogt JosefTEAM VOGT GRUPPE LIECHTENSTEIN/SCHWEIZ
329-2 22.39,7 ----- +2:05.39 Overall 5.SUI1982Birchmeier Ralf

7. 302-1 4:36.27,4 6.56,7 30:33.26,5 Men 6.SUI1977Schmid MartinTEAM ZERMATT - MATTERHORN
302-2 22.39,8 ----- +3:13.31 Overall 7.SUI1976Nef Samuel

8. 44-1 4:44.49,6 7.09,3 30:44.41,0 Men 7.POL1976Hercog PiotrSALOMON SUUNTO POLAND
44-2 31.02,0 ----- +3:24.45 Overall 9.POL1985Swierc Marcin

9. 324-1 4:45.45,6 7.10,7 32:23.49,9 Men 12.FRA1980Pouge JeremyTEAM X BIONIC SIDAS
324-2 31.58,0 ----- +5:03.54 Overall 16.FRA1972Racinet Florian

10. 249-1 4:50.13,5 7.17,5 31:32.12,7 Men 9.RUS1978Rostovtsev ArtemTEAM RSP
249-2 36.25,9 ----- +4:12.17 Overall 11.RUS1981Troshchenko Alexey

11. 234-1 4:51.04,5 7.18,8 31:57.28,9 Men 10.ESP1979Gonzalez Jose AntonioTUGA OUTDOOR TEAM
234-2 37.16,9 ----- +4:37.33 Overall 12.ESP1983Calafell Torras Josep Maria

12. 31-1 4:57.50,4 7.29,0 33:15.17,0 Men 14.ITA1971Wallnöfer PatrickTEAM LATSCH 2
31-2 44.02,8 ----- +5:55.21 Overall 19.ITA1978Paulmichl Ivan

13. 322-1 4:58.21,0 7.29,7 32:14.59,7 Men 11.GER1983Hochholzer WolfgangTEAM GAMSBOCK POWERED BY TRAIL-X-ACTION
322-2 44.33,4 ----- +4:55.04 Overall 13.GER1981Mingo Markus

14. 263-1 5:03.48,9 7.38,0 33:54.25,6 Men 16.VEN1975Arreaza AlexisTEAM GÜARAIRA-REPANO-VENEZUELA
263-2 50.01,3 ----- +6:34.30 Overall 25.VEN1981Povea Yanis

15. 19-1 5:05.44,9 7.40,9 34:00.49,3 Men 18.GER1970Muntenasu PetruPEARL iZUMi ULTRA RUNNING TEAM
19-2 51.57,3 ----- +6:40.54 Overall 27.GER1980Zimmer Christian

16. 36-1 5:10.56,2 7.48,7 35:31.27,8 Men 23.AUT1971Mussak MichaelTEAM SPORT 2000 ST. ANTON AM ARLBERG
36-2 57.08,6 ----- +8:11.32 Overall 36.AUT1978Jehle Klaus

17. 304-1 5:12.15,7 7.50,7 35:19.47,4 Men 20.GBR1984Stirk AdamTEAM ICED AND SPICED
304-2 58.28,1 ----- +7:59.52 Overall 32.GBR1977Sanderson Robin

18. 103-1 5:13.25,3 7.52,4 35:06.17,5 Men 19.GER1975Stephan TimoTEAM SAUKEL LAUFSPORT KEMPTEN
103-2 59.37,7 ----- +7:46.22 Overall 30.GER1976Böck Stefan

19. 136-1 5:15.16,1 7.55,2 35:22.20,3 Men 21.DEN1987Carlsen AndreasTEAM TRAIL COPENHAGEN
136-2 1:01.28,5 ----- +8:02.25 Overall 33.DEN1990Dehnbostel Jacques

20. 48-1 5:15.29,5 7.55,6 33:59.26,8 Men 17.GBR1978Blow AndyBlow/Challifour
48-2 1:01.41,9 ----- +6:39.31 Overall 26.GBR1981Challifour Eliot

21. 46-1 5:18.44,9 8.00,5 33:20.21,0 Men 15.GER1987Auf der Heide MoritzTEAM SALOMON
46-2 1:04.57,3 ----- +6:00.25 Overall 20.GER1974Lang Stefan

22. 65-1 5:19.40,6 8.01,9 36:00.20,0 Men 24.GER1983Wortmann TimTEAM VIKING FOOTWEAR
65-2 1:05.53,0 ----- +8:40.24 Overall 38.GER1982Hogreve Ruben

23. 286-1 5:22.21,7 8.05,9 33:11.20,2 Men 13.AUT1971Weißenböck-Meerkatz ArminTEAM MUREXIN
286-2 1:08.34,1 ----- +5:51.24 Overall 18.AUT1974Hörmann Martin

24. 190-1 5:22.21,9 8.05,9 35:29.15,2 Men 22.AUT1983Spies MichaelTEAM ATSV NURMI TERNITZ
190-2 1:08.34,3 ----- +8:09.19 Overall 35.AUT1977Stifter Andreas

25. 41-1 5:25.39,8 8.10,9 37:21.34,9 Men 29.ESP1978Comas JordiTEAM GORE-TEX VERTIC RUNNERS
41-2 1:11.52,2 ----- +10:01.39 Overall 51.ESP1978Cots Sergi

26. 245-1 5:27.55,0 8.14,3 36:38.12,5 Men 27.GER1962Freimoser WolfgangDR. JEKYLL & MR: HYDE
245-2 1:14.07,4 ----- +9:18.17 Overall 45.GER1985Freimoser Florian

27. 357-1 5:29.25,0 8.16,6 37:00.18,1 Men 28.GER1973Wischniewski DenisSALOMON DEUTSCHLAND TEAM/TRAIL MAGAZIN
357-2 1:15.37,4 ----- +9:40.22 Overall 48.AUT1979Wagner Thomas

28. 43-1 5:29.56,6 8.17,4 36:35.19,4 Men 26.GER1980Url ManfredTEAM URLBUAM - GORE-TEX
43-2 1:16.09,0 ----- +9:15.24 Overall 43.GER1983Url Christian

29. 285-1 5:30.36,7 8.18,4 38:17.09,4 Men 33.DEN1976Larsen MartinTEAM LOBEKOMPAGNIET
285-2 1:16.49,1 ----- +10:57.14 Overall 62.DEN1977Mousten Peter

30. 352-1 5:34.30,9 8.24,2 37:36.46,8 Men 30.AUT1985Eisenknapp MartinTeam INOV-8 EISENWOLF
352-2 1:20.43,3 ----- +10:16.51 Overall 56.GER1988Wolff Arne-Christian
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31. 21-1 5:34.55,0 8.24,8 39:27.05,4 Men 40.GER1982Fasshauer DanielTEAM SALOMON THUNDER
21-2 1:21.07,4 ----- +12:07.10 Overall 73.SUI1966Wyss Eric

32. 45-1 5:36.09,5 8.26,7 38:54.44,0 Men 38.GER1980Wollert TellTEAM SALOMON/DRESDNER LAUFSPORTLADEN
45-2 1:22.21,9 ----- +11:34.48 Overall 69.GER1983Schmidt Holger

33. 237-1 5:38.34,4 8.30,4 38:34.12,5 Men 35.ESP1982Hernández Aarón A.TEAM ISLA BAJA TRAIL
237-2 1:24.46,8 ----- +11:14.17 Overall 66.ESP1982Velazquez Miguel

34. 283-1 5:39.28,0 8.31,7 40:16.22,3 Men 41.GBR1989Korzh BorisTEAM IMPERIAL COLLEGE ALUMNI
283-2 1:25.40,4 ----- +12:56.27 Overall 80.GBR1985Dowse Neil

35. 235-1 5:40.00,5 8.32,5 38:47.14,3 Men 37.GER1987Haft MarcelTEAM KOSSMANN / DRESDNER LAUFSPORTLADEN
235-2 1:26.12,9 ----- +11:27.19 Overall 68.GER1989Röhnert Max

36. 340-1 5:42.47,8 8.36,7 38:09.07,5 Men 32.ESP1976Gubern DavidTUGA OUTDOOR TEAM
340-2 1:29.00,2 ----- +10:49.12 Overall 61.ESP1975Garrido Zapata Francesc

37. 163-1 5:46.07,5 8.41,7 36:26.10,4 Men 25.ESP1979Corrales GuillermoTEAM CAFES TOSCAF GMEA
163-2 1:32.19,9 ----- +9:06.15 Overall 41.ESP1972Alonso Diez Alberto

38. 94-1 5:46.42,5 8.42,6 37:47.19,0 Men 31.GER1983Wolf StefanTEAM MUSKELN FÜR MUSKELN -RUN FOR SMA
94-2 1:32.54,9 ----- +10:27.23 Overall 59.GER1981Karlstedt Conny

39. 35-1 5:49.39,0 8.47,1 38:44.43,6 Men 36.GER1980Rössel MarkusTEAM BROOKS GORE-TEX FOOTWEAR
35-2 1:35.51,4 ----- +11:24.48 Overall 67.GER1984Auf'Mkolk Hendrik

40. 117-1 5:51.23,9 8.49,7 38:55.25,9 Men 39.GER1978Hirsch Daniel21RUN.COM - TEAM ULTRASPORTS
117-2 1:37.36,3 ----- +11:35.30 Overall 70.GER1982Job Marcel

41. 29-1 5:52.28,8 8.51,3 42:40.37,6 Men 47.AUT1979Burtscher BerndTEAM LECH-ZÜRS
29-2 1:38.41,2 ----- +15:20.42 Overall 108.AUT1972Schäfer Thomas

42. 246-1 5:53.25,0 8.52,7 44:28.44,4 Men 50.GER1971Gierer PhilipTEAM OSTSEE MEETS ISAR
246-2 1:39.37,4 ----- +17:08.49 Overall 125.GER1974Gierer Uli

43. 78-1 5:55.30,4 8.55,9 42:47.04,8 Men 48.ESP1980Martin Esteban RobertoTEAM SCOTT GORE-TEX FOOTWEAR
78-2 1:41.42,8 ----- +15:27.09 Overall 110.ESP1979Martin Martin Andres

44. 88-1 6:01.07,0 9.04,3 40:19.27,0 Men 42.GER1982Singer DominikTEAM HARZROXX
88-2 1:47.19,4 ----- +12:59.31 Overall 81.GER1978Schwarze Matthias

45. 313-1 6:08.17,5 9.15,2 40:22.13,4 Men 43.IRL1982Ryan JohnTEAM CARNETHY B
313-2 1:54.29,9 ----- +13:02.18 Overall 82.GBR1989Mcvey Alexander

46. 27-1 6:12.22,7 9.21,3 38:23.25,5 Men 34.GER1973Göldner RenéTEAM GORE&BUNERT ON HIGHWAY TO HELL
27-2 1:58.35,1 ----- +11:03.30 Overall 63.GER1976Weiser Daniel

47. 153-1 6:15.16,4 9.25,7 40:36.40,9 Men 44.RUS1986Chernov PavelTEAM REINDEER-2
153-2 2:01.28,8 ----- +13:16.45 Overall 85.RUS1982Maltsev Vladimir

48. 101-1 6:34.25,8 9.54,6 44:08.18,1 Men 49.GER1991Parpart ToniTEAM IRON WILL
101-2 2:20.38,2 ----- +16:48.22 Overall 122.GER1989Schaffrath Christian

49. 337-1 6:35.46,2 9.56,6 42:00.02,9 Men 46.GER1987Drüke ChrisTEAM WESERLAND-EXPRESS
337-2 2:21.58,6 ----- +14:40.07 Overall 99.GER1972Drilling Carsten

50. 265-1 6:37.18,4 9.58,9 45:19.24,7 Men 54.BEL1976Smitz DavidTEAM PEAKLEVEL/IRONMANAGERS
265-2 2:23.30,8 ----- +17:59.29 Overall 136.BEL1982De Vilder Tim

51. 351-1 6:38.34,2 10.00,8 45:55.31,4 Men 55.GER1983Schneemann TillTEAM SOMMERKIND SPORTREISEN
351-2 2:24.46,6 ----- +18:35.36 Overall 146.GER1969Schuh Volker

52. 252-1 6:43.00,5 10.07,5 41:47.47,3 Men 45.ESP1973Borras OriolC. A. PALAMOS TEAM
252-2 2:29.12,9 ----- +14:27.52 Overall 93.ESP1982Ramon Coll Alec

53. 111-1 6:44.15,4 10.09,4 45:10.52,9 Men 53.GER1977Giesecke DanielTEAM SPORTPARK DINGOLFING
111-2 2:30.27,8 ----- +17:50.57 Overall 132.GER1977Grassinger Armin

54. 316-1 6:45.14,7 10.10,9 45:09.58,2 Men 52.SIN1981Diago PabloTEAM MAD-SIN
316-2 2:31.27,1 ----- +17:50.02 Overall 131.ESP1983Vallejo Sergio

55. 56-1 6:45.32,6 10.11,3 44:56.10,3 Men 51.GER1978Bayr DanielTEAM HÖHENKRANKHEIT
56-2 2:31.45,0 ----- +17:36.15 Overall 129.GER1987Kranawetvogl Josef

56. 122-1 6:51.49,1 10.20,8 48:58.27,3 Men 60.GER1983Hennig PaulTEAM B.
122-2 2:38.01,5 ----- +21:38.32 Overall 180.GER1982Kölders Florian

57. 335-1 7:19.14,9 11.02,1 48:39.18,8 Men 59.GER1979Conka DanielTEAM ROCKeFÄLLER
335-2 3:05.27,3 ----- +21:19.23 Overall 176.GER1969Reiss Alexander

58. 25-1 7:41.37,7 11.35,9 47:36.26,4 Men 58.GER1983Kruse Jan ErikTEAM ASICS GORE-TEX FOOTWEAR
25-2 3:27.50,1 ----- +20:16.31 Overall 166.GER1986Kruse Fynn Lauritz

59. 76-1 8:04.37,6 12.10,5 53:39.52,4 Men 64.ESP1980Pavon Guerra AngelFULL GAS SPANISH TEAM
76-2 3:50.50,0 ----- +26:19.57 Overall 219.ESP1986Hermosilla Lorente Mariano

60. 114-1 8:08.02,1 12.15,7 53:50.08,8 Men 65.GER1979Lauckner ReneTEAM SCHWARZENBERGER DRACHEN
114-2 3:54.14,5 ----- +26:30.13 Overall 222.GER1973Schilhan Jens
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61. 167-1 8:13.13,2 12.23,5 47:24.07,9 Men 57.FRA1982Ast RomainTEAM VESUBIE
167-2 3:59.25,6 ----- +20:04.12 Overall 163.FRA1974Parmentier Noel

62. 208-1 8:18.26,1 12.31,4 51:13.40,9 Men 61.AUT1982Eder ChristianTEAM DIE ZWA ORIGINALEN
208-2 4:04.38,5 ----- +23:53.45 Overall 195.AUT1974Hohenwarter Klaus

63. 199-1 8:18.44,9 12.31,8 53:08.33,2 Men 63.CAN1973Ferron RichardTEAM LE COUREUR NORDIQUE
199-2 4:04.57,3 ----- +25:48.37 Overall 213.CAN1980Macdonald David

64. 125-1 8:19.53,3 12.33,6 54:24.37,3 Men 67.GER1979Holz GuidoTEAM SPORTOGRAF
125-2 4:06.05,7 ----- +27:04.42 Overall 227.GER1982Janas Gregor

65. 146-1 8:22.24,9 12.37,4 46:11.29,1 Men 56.ESP1977Lleonart AlbertTEAM CATALUNYA EXPRESS
146-2 4:08.37,3 ----- +18:51.33 Overall 152.ESP1976Arevalo Raimon

66. 273-1 8:24.44,3 12.40,9 54:06.59,4 Men 66.GER1958Keller ThomasTEAM FRANKENBLITZ
273-2 4:10.56,7 ----- +26:47.04 Overall 224.GER1990Hartmann Floh

67. 354-1 8:31.11,8 12.50,6 56:01.46,4 Men 68.GER1978Klinger MichaelTEAM ANAMEA.DE
354-2 4:17.24,2 ----- +28:41.51 Overall 239.GER1982Neuss Marcus

68. 334-1 8:32.40,9 12.52,8 52:01.05,3 Men 62.GER1978Letroe MarkusTEAM BROTHERS IN LAW
334-2 4:18.53,3 ----- +24:41.10 Overall 202.GER1981Badtke Christian

69. 53-1 9:40.04,7 14.34,4 61:19.46,7 Men 69.BEL1987Pollet WouterTEAM SONS OF ANARCHY
53-2 5:26.17,1 ----- +33:59.51 Overall 263.BEL1984Bruyninckx Jochem

Total klassiert: 69
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